524 LAWS OF MARYLAND

backfill, ramp repair,
drainage facilities and
pave parking lot
St. Mary’s County
Dukehart Creek
Ramp, docking area, pier,
parking lot, sanitary facilities
Somerset County
Deal Island Harbor
Bulkhead, piers and mooring
piles
Crisfield City Dock
Rehabilitation of pier
Talbot County
Dover Bridge (Choptank River)
Launching ramp and parking
area
Worcester County
Shad Landing
Small boat facility, tfloating
docks, bulkheading, and
decking
Milburn Landing
Sanitary facilities, parking
area, and extension of
water and electric

Object .12 - Grants, Subsidies and
Contributions......

Special Fund Appropriation................

30.01.02.03 Waterway Improvement

In addition to appropriation shown on

page 37 of the printed bill, and in
accordance with the provisions of
Article 14B, to provide State Funds
for projects to be financed from the
Waterway Improvement Fund.

Renovating and Outfitting the buoy
tender M/V J. MILLARD TAWES

Overhaul main engine and crane of buoy
tender M/V H. J. ELSER

25,000

25,000
25,000
25,000

25,000

25,000

700,000

700,000

1,821,900

100,162

8,300

108,462

Ch. 206



